

HB0172/830518/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 172
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Stein” and substitute “Stein, Anderton, Barve, Cassilly, Flanagan, and Lam”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 2 and 4, in each instance, strike “ONE MEMBER” and substitute “TWO MEMBERS”; in line 2, after “MARYLAND,” insert “ONE OF WHOM SHALL BE FROM THE MAJORITY PARTY AND ONE OF WHOM SHALL BE FROM THE MINORITY PARTY,”; in line 4, after “DELEGATES,” insert “ONE OF WHOM SHALL BE FROM THE MAJORITY PARTY AND ONE OF WHOM SHALL BE FROM THE MINORITY PARTY,”; in lines 17 and 25, in each instance, strike “AND”; in line 18, after “(6)” insert “THE MARYLAND INSURANCE COMMISSIONER, OR THE COMMISSIONER’S DESIGNEE; AND

(7)”;

in the same line, strike “FIVE” and substitute “SEVEN”; and in line 27, after “AUTOMAKERS” insert “;

(VI) A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MARYLAND MOTOR TRUCK ASSOCIATION; AND

(VII) A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MARYLAND SHERIFFS’ ASSOCIATION”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

(Over)

On page 3, in line 28, strike “AND”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 1, after “(III)” insert “ISSUES RELATED TO THE IMPACT OF SELF-DRIVING VEHICLES ON INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE BLIND; AND

(IV)”.